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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which the Government proposes to install crushers to start coal supply from the Krishnashila mine under Northern Coalfields Limited;

(b) the quantum of coal production from the said mine during the last one year, month-wise; and

(c) the names of the companies identified for sale of coal from the said mine?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) & (b) : As reported by Coal India Ltd. (CIL), the installation work of crusher for Krishnashila Mine is to be completed by October,
2013. Presently, one feeder breaker of 600 TPH capacity is in operation for coal crushing and it is proposed to install one more feeder breaker of 400 TPH, which is expected to be commissioned within 6 months on transfer from nearby project. The month-wise raw coal production from the said mine during 2010-11 are given below:-

Month    Production in Lakh Tonne (Provisional)

April, 2010                        2.07
May, 2010                        3.04
June, 2010                        1.72
July, 2010                        2.32
August, 2010                        3.10
September, 2010                  2.38
October, 2010                         3.16
November, 2010         3.30
December, 2010     3.42
January, 2011                         3.68
February, 2011          3.30
March, 2011                         4.18

Total                       35.67

(c) : The Companies identified for supply of coal from Krishnashila mine are as follows:-

 Captive Power Project (CPP)s

(i) M/s Hindalco Industries Ltd. (RPD) (Units I to VIII).

(ii) M/s Jaypee Industries (Dalla, Chunar and Sidhi).

 Power Utilities


(i) Haryana Power Generation Corporation Limited (Panipat/Hissar Thermal Power Station (TPS)

(ii) Rajathan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited (Kota/Suratgarh Thermal Power Station (TPS)

(iii) Uttar Pradsh Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited (Obra Thermal Power Station (TPS)

(iv) National Thermal Power Corporation

 Independent Power Project (IPP)

(i) M/s Lanco Anpara Power Ltd.

In addition, CPPs of M/s Hindalco Industries Ltd. (RPD) (units IX & XI) and M/s Hindalco Industries Ltd. (Cogeneration Plant/40 MW) are also proposed to be supplied coal from this mine. Balance coal if available after supplying to the above consumers, may be sold through e-auction.
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